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Development Review Committee Contact List       8/1/16 
 
Mark Pfefferle, Committee Chair 
MNCPPC, Development Applications and Regulatory Coordination 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-495-4730 
mark.pfefferle@montgomeryplanning.org 
 
MNCPPC AREA TEAMS (refer to team memo for specific reviewers) 
MNCPPC, Environmental Specialists 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
 
Andrew Kohler/Dave Kuykendall 
MCDPS, Water Resources Plan Review, Stormwater Management 
255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-6275/240-777-6332 
andrew.kohler@montgomerycountymd.gov 
david.kuykendall@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
Greg Leck/Rebecca Torma 
MCDOT – Traffic Operations, Development Review 
101 Monroe Street, 10th floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-2170/240-77-2118 
greg.leck@montgomerycountymd.gov 
rebecca.torma@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
Atiq Panjshiri/Sam Farhadi 
MCDPS, Right-of-way Permitting and Plan Review 
255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-6352/240-777-6333 
atiqullah.panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov 
sam.farhadi@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
Laura Miller 
DEP, Arborist 
255 Rockville Pike, Suite 120 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-7704 
laura.miller@montgomerycountymd.gov  

mailto:mark.pfefferle@montgomeryplanning.org
mailto:andrew.kohler@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:david.kuykendall@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:greg.leck@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:rebecca.torma@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:atiqullah.panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:sam.farhadi@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:laura.miller@montgomerycountymd.gov


2 

 

 
Pranoy Choudhury 
MDOT - State Highway Administration 
Regional Engineer Access Management, District 3 
9300 Kenilworth Avenue 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 
301-513-7325 
pchoudhury@sha.state.md.us   
 
Gabor Varsa/Wallace Brooks 
Verizon 
13101 Columbia Pike FDC1 
Silver Spring, MD 20904 
wallace.l.brooks@verizon.com   
gabor.i.varsa@verizon.com  
 
Mike Brown/Jack Chu (*plans to this address) 
PEPCO 
Right Of Way Representative  R/W-NAC 
Distribution Engineering-MD Division 
201 West Gude Drive 
Rockville, Maryland  20850 
301-548-4342/301-548-4303 
mlbrown@pepco.com  
jschu@pepco.com 
 
Jeff Hicks/David Shults 
Washington Gas 
6801 Industrial Road 
Springfield, VA 22151 
(703) 750-5972/703-750-4208 
jhicks@washgas.com 
dshults@washgas.com  
 
Jon-Edward Thorsell/Luis Tapia 
Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission 
14501 Sweitzer Lane 
Laurel, MD 20707 
301- 206-7972/301-206-8621 
jon-edward.thorsell@wsscwater.com  
luis.tapia@wsscwater.com  
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Gene VonGunten 
MCDPS – Well and Septic 
255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-6319 
gene.vongunten@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
Laura Bradshaw/Patricia Wolford 
Department of Permitting Services  
255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-6296/ 
laura.bradshaw@montgomerycountymd.gov  
patricia.wolford@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
Dominic Quattrocchi 
MNCPPC, Park Planning and Resource Analysis 
Park Headquarters 
9500 Burnett Ave. 
Silver Spring, MD 20901 
301-650-4361 
dominic.quattrocchi@montgomeryparks.org 
 
Alan Soukup 
MCDEP, Water and Wastewater Policy Group 
255 Rockville Pike, Suite 120 
Rockville, MD 20850-4166 
240-777-7716 
alan.soukup@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
Marie LaBaw 
Office of the Fire Marshall 
Division of Fire Code Enforcement 
100 Edison Park Drive, 2nd floor 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
240-773-8917 
marie.labaw@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
Scott Whipple 
MNCPPC, Historic Preservation 
8787 Georgia Ave. 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-563-3404 
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scott.whipple@montgomeryplanning.org  
 
Rakesh Bagai 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
45 Gude Drive, Suite 4000 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Rakesh_Bagai@mcpsmd.org  
 
Lisa S. Schwartz 
Senior Planning Specialist 
Montgomery County Department of Housing and Community Affairs 
100 Maryland Ave., 4th Floor 
Rockville, MD  20850 
(240) 777-3786  
lisa.schwartz@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
 Housing Opportunities Commission 
10400 Detrick Avenue 
Kensington, MD 20895 
 
Joseph Bonhoff 
Baltimore Gas & Electric 
1068 North Front Street, Rm 302 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-291-5620 
joseph.j.bonhoff@bge.com  
 
Dana Stroman 
2nd District 
Montgomery County Police Department 
7359 Wisconsin Avenue 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
240-876-1277 
Dana.stroman@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
Lolita Barnes 
Police Headquarters 
2350 Research Blvd. 
Rockville, MD 20850 
 
Christopher Hixon 
Potomac Edison, formerly Allegany Power Company 
421 E. Patrick Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
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301-694-4429 
chixon@firstenergycorp.com  
 
Rick Kiegel 
Project Manager 
Maryland Transit Administration Transportation 
Project Development 
6 Saint Paul Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
410-767-1380  
rkiegel@mta.maryland.gov 
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